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CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
 

1.  AMENDMENT #: 
24 

2. CONTRACT #: 

YH19-0001-03 
3.  EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENT: 

OCTOBER 1, 2025 
4. PROGRAM: 

ACC 
5. CONTRACTOR/PROVIDER NAME AND ADDRESS: 

Health Choice Arizona 
8220 N. 23rd Ave 

        Phoenix, AZ 85008 

6. PURPOSE: To adjust the capitation rate due to updates to the Differential Adjustment Payment and Federally 
Qualified Health Centers for the period October 1, 2025 to September 30, 2026 and as stated below. 

 
7. THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRACT IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 

 
 Section B, Capitation Rates and Contractor Specific Requirements  

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2025 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2026 
GSA/ 

COUNTY AGE <1 AGE 1-20 AGE 21
+ DUALS SSIWO PROP 

204 CA 
EXPANSION 

ADULTS 
DELIVERY 

SUPPLEMENT 

CENTRAL $750.43 
760.26 

$267.90 
269.78 

$487.27 
489.59 

$192.11 
192.36 

$1,383.06 
1,391.89 

$716.11 
720.02 

$591.13 
593.86 

$6,689.20 
6,792.98 

NORTH 
$684.98 
694.10 

$258.89 
261.80 

$422.86 
426.29 

$147.88 
148.05 

$1,301.12 
1,311.82 

$682.36 
687.84 

$580.96 
585.98 

$6,504.49 
6,600.58 

 
 
 

Electronic Submission: An electronic or portable document file (PDF) copy of this amendment shall serve as the original.  
8. IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HERETO SIGN THEIR NAMES IN AGREEMENT. 
9.  NAME OF CONTRACTOR/PROVIDER:  
 

10.  ARIZONA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT SYSTEM 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL: 

 
SIGNATURE: 

 
 

TYPED NAME:  

                             
TYPED NAME: 

 
TITLE:   

                             
TITLE: 

 
DATE:  DATE: 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 8CB1C9E5-0FA2-444B-B5BD-85C86B58E3EE

8/27/2025

Chief Procurement Officer

Meggan LaPorte

Heather Carter (Aug 28, 2025 13:25:04 PDT)

Heather Carter

CEO BCBSAZ HCA 
Aug 28, 2025
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