

## **CONTRACT AMENDMENT**

1. AMENDMENT #:	2. CONTRACT #:	3. EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENT:	4. PROGRAM:					
24	YH19-0001-03	OCTOBER 1, 2025 AC						
5. CONTRACTOR/PROVIDER NAME AND ADDRESS:								
Health Choice Arizona								
8220 N. 23 <sup>rd</sup> Ave								
Phoenix, AZ 85008								
1 110Clink, A2 03000								
6. PURPOSE: To adjust the capitation rate due to updates to the Differential Adjustment Payment and Federally								
Qualified Health Centers for the period October 1, 2025 to September 30, 2026 and as stated below.								
Quantition (100,101, 00, 100, 00, 100, 00, 100, 00,								

## > Section B, Capitation Rates and Contractor Specific Requirements

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2025 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2026								
GSA/ COUNTY	AGE <1	AGE 1-20	AGE 21 +	DUALS	SSIWO	PROP 204 CA	EXPANSION ADULTS	DELIVERY SUPPLEMENT
CENTRAL	\$ <del>750.43</del>	\$ <del>267.90</del>	\$ <del>487.27</del>	\$ <del>192.11</del>	\$ <del>1,383.06</del>	\$ <del>716.11</del>	\$ <del>591.13</del>	\$ <del>6,689.20</del>
	<u>760.26</u>	269.78	489.59	192.36	1,391.89	720.02	<u>593.86</u>	<u>6,792.98</u>
NORTH	\$ <del>684.98</del>	\$ <del>258.89</del>	\$ <del>422.86</del>	\$ <del>147.88</del>	\$ <del>1,301.12</del>	\$ <del>682.36</del>	\$ <del>580.96</del>	\$ <del>6,504.49</del>
	<u>694.10</u>	<u>261.80</u>	<u>426.29</u>	<u>148.05</u>	<u>1,311.82</u>	687.84	<u>585.98</u>	<u>6,600.58</u>

Electronic Submission: An electronic or portable document file (PDF) copy of this amendment shall serve as the original.  8. IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HERETO SIGN THEIR NAMES IN AGREEMENT.				
9. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/PROVIDER:	10. ARIZONA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT SYSTEM			
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL:  Heather Carter (Aug 28, 2025 13:25:04 PDT)	SIGNATURE: DocuSigned by:  Malor  070000070075400			
TYPED NAME: Heather Carter	TYPED NAME: Meggan LaPorte			
TITLE: CEO BCBSAZ HCA	TITLE: Chief Procurement Officer			
ጽስቼ:28, 2025	DATE: 8/27/2025			

<sup>7.</sup> THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRACT IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Docusign Envelope ID: 8CB1C9E5-0FA2-444B-B5BD-85C86B58E3EE



## YH19-0001-03\_HC\_EFF100125\_AMD24(SIGPA GE)

Final Audit Report 2025-08-28

Created: 2025-08-28

By: Amanda Pizzolanti (Amanda.Pizzolanti@azblue.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAmJMuffhCiMF5-ZgZvop9lOIEVyQ\_WkFV

## "YH19-0001-03\_HC\_EFF100125\_AMD24(SIGPAGE)" History

- Document digitally presigned by DocuSign\, Inc. (enterprisesupport@docusign.com) 2025-08-28 1:35:32 PM GMT
- Document created by Amanda Pizzolanti (Amanda.Pizzolanti@azblue.com)
  2025-08-28 7:46:35 PM GMT
- Document emailed to heather.carter@azblue.com for signature 2025-08-28 7:48:08 PM GMT
- Email viewed by heather.carter@azblue.com 2025-08-28 8:24:16 PM GMT
- Signer heather.carter@azblue.com entered name at signing as Heather Carter 2025-08-28 8:25:02 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Heather Carter (heather.carter@azblue.com)
  Signature Date: 2025-08-28 8:25:04 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2025-08-28 - 8:25:04 PM GMT